—
A B B M E A SU R EM ENT & A N A LY TI C S |  I NS TRUC TI O N |  I N/A N A I NS T/0 41- EN R E V.  B
700 ULTRA series
12 mm pH/Redox (ORP) sensors
700 ULTRA panel mount system
Measurement made easy
Introduction
This publication details part numbers and

(0.01 to 0.06 gal/min (US), vertical, 1/4 in NPT,
front panel mounting
order code: A6.2.3.1.C.N2.1.I.N.A.O.D.A.S
– refer to Data Sheet DS/A61/A62-EN
	– Tube length: 3 in
	– Tube dia. 1/4 in
•	 Flow switch
	– Acrylic flow switch, vertical mounting, fixed, 1/4 in
	– Body: acrylic
	– 1/4 in FNPT
	– SPST NO
	– SS316 with Epoxy Piston
	– Fluid: clean water
	– Operating pressure 14.7 psig (1.01 bar)
	– Operating temperature: 25 °C (77 °F)
	– Standard cable length: 0.457 m (18 in)
	– Set point: 20 ml/min (0.01 gal/min [US]) water decreasing
•	 Panel
	– 316 stainless steel
3	 Spares and accessories
Description Part number Qty
700ULTRA panel 3KXA163700L0002 1
NPT stainless steel flow chamber assembly +
PG13.5 adapter
3KXA163000L0013 1
VA Flow meter 3KXA163700L0003 1
Flow switch 3KXA163700L0004 1
Flow cell PG13.5 adapter kit 3KXA163000L0117 1
Replacement reservoir 3KXA163700L0111 1
Replacement reservoir lid 3KXA163700L0112 1
Reservoir mounting bracket assembly 3KXA163700L0115 1
Reservoir tubing with connectors 3KXA163700L0113 1
Calibration kit 3KXA163000L0120 1
Pack of flow cell o-rings (2 off) 3KXA163000L0113 1
Flow cell plastic locking ring 3KXA163000L0116 1
This publication - 700 ULTRA Series
12 mm pH/Redox (ORP) sensors
IN/ANAINST/041-EN 1
Table 1  Spares and accessories for 700 ULTRA series sensors